
Create an Enjoyable Work Place Current Members Contact List 
 
 

Name Program Phone Email Initial 

Bruce Lim Fairs and Expositions 263-2459 blim@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Raman Bola Fairs and Expositions 263-0348 rbola@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Donna Imes Plant Lab 262-1153 dimes@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Jean Connolly Fairs and Expositions 263-2959 jconnolly@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Nikki Hall Human Resources 654-0440 nhall@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Adrian Jasper Inspection & Compliance 445-0444 ajasper@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Suzanne Lashley Marketing Services 445-5055 slashley@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Erika Lewis Fairs and Expositions 263-2362 elewis@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Erin Lovig Plant Lab 262-3268 elovig@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Ofie Luna Measurement Standards 229-3011 oluna@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Lydda Marcellana Fairs and Expositions 263-2966 lmarcellana@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Melinda Mochel Pierce’s Disease 651-0268 mmochel@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Janice Price Departmental Services 651-7848 jprice@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

John Quiroz Fairs and Expositions 263-2962 jquiroz@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Linda Von Schoech Fairs and Expositions 263-2935 lvonschoech@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Andrea Alley Animal Health 263-2362 aalley@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

Mary Ann Stumpf Human Resources 653-8383 mstumpf@cdfa.ca.gov  
 

Dave Althausen Plant Division 651-2066 dalthausen@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

 


